
2021 University of Arkansas Fort Smith Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-19   Conf: 13-16   Home: 9-6   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (261), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Riley (2), Van Kooten (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Hurt (8), Totals (8), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Sharp 6, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-80), Hurt (24-39), Greiner
(8-12), Pace (4-6), Grant (3-6), Partin (3-4), Sharp (2-4), Johnson (1-1), Johnson (1-2), Petross (1-2), Petross (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Sunny, Brooks .324 32-32 102 31 33 4 0 7 24 58 .569 26 7 35 1 .485 1 1 3-3 29 66 6 .941
1 Hurt, Dylan .322 33-33 118 25 38 6 2 3 30 57 .483 13 3 23 1 .394 3 4 1-1 233 36 4 .985
10 Easley, Logan .286 31-28 105 20 30 0 2 4 21 46 .438 10 5 28 0 .366 3 0 2-2 37 1 1 .974
5 Crenshaw, Morgan .278 33-33 126 24 35 6 0 1 20 44 .349 10 7 12 1 .354 4 4 2-3 46 68 8 .934
9 Balentine, Cash .272 33-33 136 26 37 11 1 1 18 53 .390 6 5 22 3 .324 1 2 2-3 73 3 1 .987
6 Church, Hunter .272 27-22 81 21 22 6 0 0 7 28 .346 17 1 20 0 .400 1 0 5-8 42 2 2 .957
7 Riley, Nolan .265 33-33 113 22 30 2 0 1 23 35 .310 26 8 10 2 .427 3 2 1-1 264 12 1 .996
2 Williams, Brenden .263 33-33 114 21 30 4 2 0 23 38 .333 13 1 38 1 .338 2 1 4-4 45 63 14 .885
8 Mays, Baxter .240 18-5 25 7 6 0 0 0 3 6 .240 7 2 9 1 .429 1 1 2-2 18 8 2 .929
17 Kalina, Tristan .238 18-14 42 11 10 4 0 0 7 14 .333 7 4 13 0 .389 1 1 1-2 19 2 0 1.000
13 Anderson, Nick .214 9-5 14 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 .214 4 1 4 0 .421 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
35 Slunder, Zach .182 12-5 22 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .227 6 2 7 1 .400 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
34 Brown, Trevor .174 13-6 23 6 4 1 0 0 3 5 .217 7 3 9 0 .424 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
15 Van Kooten, Cooper .143 15-10 28 0 4 0 0 0 7 4 .143 4 0 8 0 .242 1 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Quarnstrom, Blayse .000 13-3 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 9 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
22 Shaffer, Kaleb .000 6-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Sample, Jeb .000 7-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
23 Lindley, Blake .000 6-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
38 Appleman, Cade .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 33-33 1085 224 286 45 7 17 194 396 .365 163 50 258 11 .378 21 17 25-31 830 325 48 .960
Opponents .312 33-33 1119 222 349 63 13 35 204 543 .485 113 51 230 14 .394 20 17 24-41 840 283 48 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Williams, Brenden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
31 Heil, Boston 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 McClanahan, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
20 Johnson, Trevor 2.08 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 6 2 2 3 10 0 0 0 .207 0 3 0 1 0
28 Petross, Jakob 3.56 2-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 30.1 27 21 12 16 28 6 2 2 .233 3 3 0 1 1
25 Sharp, Nico 4.27 6-3 14 7 0 0-0 0 52.2 62 27 25 16 32 9 0 4 .302 0 9 0 1 6
4 Greiner, Coby 4.82 0-5 14 0 0 0-0 2 28.0 28 19 15 10 28 5 0 1 .277 2 8 0 2 3
29 Petross, Lukas 5.64 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 30.1 39 22 19 18 22 9 1 3 .315 1 7 0 3 0
21 Johnson, Brayden 6.00 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 17 10 10 5 13 2 1 4 .274 0 0 0 0 0
18 Partin, Braiden 6.48 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 23 15 12 8 12 2 2 3 .311 2 4 0 1 1
16 Pace, Foster 6.68 2-1 10 6 0 0-0 0 33.2 44 30 25 14 32 7 2 6 .326 5 9 0 5 1
15 Van Kooten, Cooper 7.45 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 15 14 8 1 9 3 3 1 .341 0 0 0 1 1
12 Grant, Logan 9.45 1-4 10 10 0 0-0 0 40.0 70 46 42 16 36 15 2 6 .393 2 5 0 4 4
5 Crenshaw, Morgan 12.60 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 7 7 3 3 2 0 2 .391 0 1 0 1 0
26 Graves, Janson 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
32 Pollock, Ben 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 5 5 0 1 1 0 2 .444 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.02 13-19 103 33 0 0 2 276.2 349 222 185 113 230 63 13 35 .312 15 51 0 20 17
Opponents 6.03 19-13 107 33 2 1 7 279.0 286 224 187 163 258 45 7 17 .264 45 50 5 21 17



2021 University of Arkansas Fort Smith Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Kalina, Tristan 21 19 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Grant, Logan 11 2 9 0 1.000 2 3 3 .500 0 0
11 Sample, Jeb 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Anderson, Nick 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Johnson, Brayden 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Partin, Braiden 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Petross, Lukas 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
22 Shaffer, Kaleb 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lindley, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, Trevor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Van Kooten, Cooper 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Heil, Boston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Johnson, Trevor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Riley, Nolan 277 264 12 1 .996 15 0 0 — 0 0
9 Balentine, Cash 77 73 3 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hurt, Dylan 273 233 36 4 .985 1 24 15 .615 8 0
10 Easley, Logan 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Church, Hunter 46 42 2 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sunny, Brooks 101 29 66 6 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crenshaw, Morgan 122 46 68 8 .934 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mays, Baxter 28 18 8 2 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams, Brenden 122 45 63 14 .885 11 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sharp, Nico 30 2 24 4 .867 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Greiner, Coby 12 2 8 2 .833 1 8 4 .667 0 0
16 Pace, Foster 6 3 2 1 .833 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Quarnstrom, Blayse 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Petross, Jakob 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Pollock, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Graves, Janson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McClanahan, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Slunder, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Appleman, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1203 830 325 48 .960 47 24 16 .600 8 0
Opponents 1171 840 283 48 .959 50 25 6 .806 4 0


